antecedent and he has remained in custody since 2.4.2017.  

Heard learned APP also.  

Having heard both sides and considering the 

aforesaid  facts and circumstances, let the petitioner, named 

above, be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees twenty five thousand) with two sureties of the like 

amount each to the satisfaction of the learned Sessions Judge, 

Supaul, in connection with Special Case No. 10 of 2017/Birpur 

P.S.Case No.74 of 2017, subject to the conditions that :- 

(i) One of the bailors of the petitioner shall be a